
Volleyball Box Score
2018 WWU Volleyball

#15 Western Washington vs #9 CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 at Azusa, CA)

Attack Serve Block

## Western Washington S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts

1 Boesel,Brette 5 3 3 9  . 0 0 0 53 2 1 0 5 0 7 0 2 8.5
5 Phelps,Abby 5 21 6 66  . 2 2 7 1 0 0 2 25 0 2 0 0 22.0
8 Hall,Michaela 5 5 1 21  . 1 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 8.0
9 Davenport,Alison 5 7 2 20  . 2 5 0 0 3 3 0 10 0 5 0 0 12.5
11 Harper,Kayleigh 5 18 4 40  . 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 0 0 26.0
21 Thungc,Mae 5 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 2.0
15 Stephens,Aubrey 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Payne,Janae 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
22 Gunterman,Gabby 5 8 5 31  . 0 9 7 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 8.0

Totals 5 62 21 188  . 2 1 8 57 8 5 3 81 4 28 0 2 88.0

   Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 16 6 43  . 2 3 3  1 5 - 2 4 62%
2 11 7 36  . 1 1 1  1 3 - 2 3 56%
3 10 4 39  . 1 5 4  1 0 - 2 4 41%
4 16 4 48  . 2 5 0  1 2 - 1 8 66%
5 9 0 22  . 4 0 9  1 0 - 1 1 90%

 6 0 - 1 0 0 60%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 18.0

SET SCORES 1 2 3 4 5
Western Washington (3) 22 25 17 25 15
CSU San Bernardino (2) 25 22 25 17 11

Team Records:
2-3
4-1

Attack Serve Block

## CSU San Bernardino S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts

1 Murphy,Moira 5 7 6 21  . 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 8.0
3 Cardoza,Alexis 5 22 4 57  . 3 1 6 0 1 1 1 21 0 0 0 0 23.0
8 Clarke,Asia 5 9 13 43  - . 0 9 3 0 1 0 5 15 0 0 0 0 10.0
12 Dominique,Sascha 5 16 3 30  . 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 5 1 3 1 0 18.5
15 DeHoog,Jayann 5 0 1 2  - . 5 0 0 62 1 0 0 18 0 1 1 0 1.5
39 Jackson,Hailey 5 12 1 24  . 4 5 8 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 16.0
6 Grove,Mikaela 2 0 2 6  - . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
9 Armstrong,Amy 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 To'omalatai,Leilia 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 22 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Barrett,Hannah 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Langarica,Johanna 1 3 1 9  . 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.0

Totals 5 69 31 192  . 1 9 8 63 3 3 8 96 5 6 2 0 80.0

   Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 15 4 38  . 2 8 9  1 6 - 2 3 69%
2 12 11 37  . 0 2 7  1 2 - 2 4 50%
3 20 4 45  . 3 5 6  1 1 - 1 8 61%
4 11 7 45  . 0 8 9  1 1 - 2 4 45%
5 11 5 27  . 2 2 2  1 0 - 1 5 66%

 6 0 - 1 0 4 57%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 8.0

Site: Azusa, CA (Felix Event Center)
Date: Aug 30, 2018   Attend: 88   Time: 2:01
Referees: Richard Olmstead, Donna Hess
Line judges: K. Smith-Mahoney, Donald Orvis

1 2 3 4 5 Total
Tie scores 6 7 2 0 5 20
Lead changes 2 4 0 0 1 7



Volleyball Summary By Set
2018 WWU Volleyball

#15 Western Washington vs #9 CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 at Azusa, CA)

Attack Serve Block Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5
## Western Washington S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE Pts K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk
1 Boesel,Brette 5 3 3 9  . 0 0 0 53 2 1 0 5 0 7 0 8.5 0-0-1 - 3 0-1 1-2-3 - - - 2-0-2 2 1 0-1 0-1-3 - 1 0-2 - - - 0-3
5 Phelps,Abby 5 21 6 66  . 2 2 7 1 0 0 2 25 0 2 0 22.0 4-1-9 - 3 - 2-2-9 - 5 0-1 5-1-18 - 5 - 7-2-19 - 9 0-1 3-0-11 - 3 -
8 Hall,Michaela 5 5 1 21  . 1 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 8.0 2-1-7 - - 0-3 1-0-3 - - 0-1 0-0-6 - - 0-1 0-0-1 - - - 2-0-4 - - 0-1
9 Davenport,Alison 5 7 2 20  . 2 5 0 0 3 3 0 10 0 5 0 12.5 4-0-9 1 1 0-2 2-1-4 1 1 0-2 0-1-5 - 2 0-1 1-0-2 1 4 - - - 2 -
11 Harper,Kayleigh 5 18 4 40  . 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 0 26.0 4-3-10 - - - 5-0-11 - - 3-2 1-0-2 - - 0-1 5-1-13 - - 1-3 3-0-4 - - 0-2
21 Thungc,Mae 5 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 11 0 0 0 2.0 - - 3 - - 1 1 - - - 4 - 0-0-1 - 2 - - 1 1 -
15 Stephens,Aubrey 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0.0 - - 6 - - - 3 - - - 6 - - - 7 - - - 2 -
20 Payne,Janae 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 Gunterman,Gabby 5 8 5 31  . 0 9 7 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 8.0 2-1-7 - 2 - 0-2-6 - - - 2-2-6 - 1 - 3-0-9 - 2 - 1-0-3 - 1 -

Totals 5 62 21 188  . 2 1 8 57 8 5 3 81 4 28 0 88  . 2 3 3 2 18 3.0  . 1 1 1 2 10 6.0  . 1 5 4 2 19 2.0  . 2 5 0 1 25 4.0  . 4 0 9 1 9 3.0

Western Washington Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 16 6 43  . 2 3 3  1 5 - 2 4 62%
2 11 7 36  . 1 1 1  1 3 - 2 3 56%
3 10 4 39  . 1 5 4  1 0 - 2 4 41%
4 16 4 48  . 2 5 0  1 2 - 1 8 66%
5 9 0 22  . 4 0 9  1 0 - 1 1 90%

CSU San Bernardino Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 15 4 38  . 2 8 9  1 6 - 2 3 69%
2 12 11 37  . 0 2 7  1 2 - 2 4 50%
3 20 4 45  . 3 5 6  1 1 - 1 8 61%
4 11 7 45  . 0 8 9  1 1 - 2 4 45%
5 11 5 27  . 2 2 2  1 0 - 1 5 66%

SET SCORES 1 2 3 4 5
Western Washington (3) 22 25 17 25 15
CSU San Bernardino (2) 25 22 25 17 11

Team Records:
2-3
4-1

Team blocks:
18.0
8.0

Attack Serve Block Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5
## CSU San Bernardino S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE Pts K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk
1 Murphy,Moira 5 7 6 21  . 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 8.0 1-1-4 - 2 - 2-2-5 - 1 - 2-0-4 - - 0-1 1-2-5 - - 0-1 1-1-3 - - -
3 Cardoza,Alexis 5 22 4 57  . 3 1 6 0 1 1 1 21 0 0 0 23.0 5-1-13 - 2 - 4-2-13 1 3 - 5-0-14 - 6 - 4-0-10 - 8 - 4-1-7 - 2 -
8 Clarke,Asia 5 9 13 43  - . 0 9 3 0 1 0 5 15 0 0 0 10.0 3-1-8 1 5 - 2-3-6 - 3 - 4-4-13 - 4 - 0-2-9 - 1 - 0-3-7 - 2 -
12 Dominique,Sascha 5 16 3 30  . 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 5 1 3 1 18.5 2-1-6 - - 1-0 3-2-6 - 2 0-1 7-0-11 - 1 0-1 2-0-2 - 2 0-1 2-0-5 - - -
15 DeHoog,Jayann 5 0 1 2  - . 5 0 0 62 1 0 0 18 0 1 1 1.5 - - 2 - 0-1-2 - 1 0-1 - - 6 - - 1 8 - - - 1 -
39 Jackson,Hailey 5 12 1 24  . 4 5 8 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 16.0 4-0-6 - - 1-0 1-1-5 - 1 2-0 2-0-3 - 1 - 1-0-5 - 1 1-0 4-0-5 - - -
6 Grove,Mikaela 2 0 2 6  - . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0-0-1 - - - - - - - - - - - 0-2-5 - 1 - - - - -
9 Armstrong,Amy 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
13 To'omalatai,Leilia 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 22 0 0 0 0.0 - - 7 - - - 4 - - - 1 - - - 4 - - - 6 -
14 Barrett,Hannah 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 8 0 0 0 0.0 - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 3 - - - - - - - 1 -
21 Langarica,Johanna 1 3 1 9  . 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 3-1-9 - - - - - - -

Totals 5 69 31 192  . 1 9 8 63 3 3 8 96 5 6 2 80  . 2 8 9 1 20 2.0  . 0 2 7 1 17 3.0  . 3 5 6 - 22 1.0  . 0 8 9 1 25 2.0  . 2 2 2 - 12 0.0

Site: Azusa, CA (Felix Event Center)
Date: Aug 30, 2018   Attend: 88   Time: 2:01
Referees: Richard Olmstead, Donna Hess
Line judges: K. Smith-Mahoney, Donald Orvis

1 2 3 4 5 Total
Tie scores 6 7 2 0 5 20
Lead changes 2 4 0 0 1 7


